
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cm 251. , 	 383 

judged to pay a fine of not leas than five dollars nor 
more than twenty dollars, with costs of suit. 

SFerioN 4.. Justices ot the peace shall have jurisdic- Justice ire 

tion to hear, try and determine all cases which may 
arise under the provisions of this act; provided, how- 

Incised C"ti o ." 

ever, that the defendant shall not be deprived of trial 
by jury, nor of his right of appeal as in other cases. 

SEcriox 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its pasAage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 251. 

AN ACT to provide for increased shelving for the Historical Society, 
the transfer of miscellaneous books from the state library to the so-
ciety, and an asaistant for the library, and appropriating money 
therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcriori 1. The state superintendent of public prop- .Ingarrrents 
erty is hereby authorized and directed to contract for, Fe!aiao eorns'epwror-- vithict for. and cause to be fitted up, such iron-work for shelving 
and a connected gallery-walk, as in the judgment of the 
library committee of the state historical society, may 
be necessary to meet the present necessity of the so-
ciety, the plan of such work, and the work itself, to 
meet the approval of the secretary of state, state 
treasurer and the library committee of the society, 
leaving the shelving and any other needed wood-work 
to be done by the mechanics in the employ of the 

aia state; provided, that not more than fifteen hundred c to exoeed  
dollars ($1500) shall be expended under the provis- 
ions of section one (1.) 

SECTION 2. The state librarian is hereby authorized 7: !,maoi 
and directed to transfer to the state historical socie- books from m 

State Library ty the miscellaneous books in the state library, re- to State .11istor-
serving to the state officers, judges, attorneys, and 'cal Society. 
suitors of the supreme court, and members of the 
legislature, all privileges of using the books that they 
now enjoy, the historical society having the right to 
dispose of, or exchange any duplicates that may be 
found in the collection, for the benefit of the library. 

SECTION 3. The historical society is hereby empow- Providing for

ered to select and employ an assistant in the library, assiPstaYnt." o
f 
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at an expense not exceeding sixty dollars per month, 
to be certified by the corresponding secretary and li-
brarian of the society, and paid in the same manner 
as the employes in the capital. There is also appro-
priated to Isaac Lyon for services in the historical 
society for the year 1875, the sum of four hundred 
dollars: 

Appropriation. SECTION 4. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, a sum sufficient to carry into effect sections 
one (1) and three (3) of this act. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

ClIAPTElt 252. 

[Published March 19, 1875.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of certain expenses of district 
attorneys. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

District at- SECTION 1. In all cases in which a district attorney 
tArnowevA  f:,:cebr7. of any county in this state shall be required to go to 
tail' expenses- any county other than that in which be lives, in or-

der to attend to the trial of any criminal case or any 
civil case in which the state or county may be inter-
ested, or to do any business required to be done by 
him as district attorney, lie shall be paid by the 
county of which he is an officer the full amount of 
his actual necessary expenses, in addition to the sal-
ary as fixed by the county board of supervisors of 
his county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 


